fEf ective September 01, 2007
- 17 -
ADVANCED HORIZONTAL
HEAT-EXCHANGER UNIT HEATERS
Model Coding
SERIES
Horizontal AH
Vertical AV

STAINLESS STEEL C
HP/FR Heat-Exchanger Unit Heaters
Model Coding
HEATER SIZES AVAILABLE MODEL & SIZE
HP1-12 THRU HP1-36 1 - Pass HP1
HP3-12 THRU HP3-36 3 - Pass HP3
HP5-16 THRU HP5-36 5 - Pass HP5
HP7-24 THRU HP7-36 7 - Pass HP7
FR1-12 THRU FR1-36 1 - Pass FR1
MOTOR ENCLOSURE
1 TOTALLY ENCLOSED
2 X-PROOF, GR C, D, E , F & G
MOTOR ELECTRICAL
VOLTS PHASE HERTZ
A 115 1 60
B 208 1 60
C 208 3 60
D 230 1 60
E 230 3 60
F 460 1 60
G 460 3 60
H 575 3 60
I 220 1 50
J 380 3 50
K 440 3 50
Note:  CCI units utilize a standard motor.  Specifying
any other O.E.M Motor may result in longer
lead times.
•  Heresite® coated exchangers and cabinets: contact
    factory for lead time.
‚  Louvres and fan blades are also Heresite® coated.
ƒ  Contact factory for shipping lead time.
„  Motor designed to be used at rated voltage with
    tolerances of ±15%.
…  Motor may be marked 230 volts, but is suitable for 208
volt operation.
†   460 1 phase motors are only certified for groups D, F & G
‡   Only available in 16” and larger units
ˆ   Only available in 24” and larger units
TUBE MATERIAL
W
A
LL
T
H
IC
K
N
E
S
S
R
O
W
S
FINNING
T
U
B
IN
G
FINS/
INCH
MATERIAL TYPE
A .065" 3 10 AL TW 5/8"
TW = Tension Wound
EX = Extruded AL = Aluminum
SERIES FAN
SIZE
CABINET

* Not suitable for models - HP 30, FR 30, HP 36, FR 36,
  or Tandem AH series (24B fan configuration).
How to Order Mounting Kits:
When ordering mounting kits, specify the type of kit required and the basic model of the heater to be mounted,
e.g. WMK-AH-12A-A1. Ask our Sales Department for details. Literature available.
NOTE: Mounting kits are made of steel with a wet applied enamel paint. If the heater is installed on a structure
that is to be transported, provide additional support for heater during transit.
- 29 -
BMK*
Basic Mounting Kit
The BMK is suitable for
applications where the support arm
can be bolted or welded directly to
structural steel or concrete.
Model
Fan
Size
Approximate
Shipping
Weight
Lbs.         kg
Unit
Price
(CDN)
FX4/FX5 12" 16.5 7 $153.00
FX4/FX5 16" 18.2 8 $153.00
FX4/FX5 20" 19.3 9 $153.00
HP/FR 12"/16" 16.5 7 $153.00
HP/FR 20"/24" 18.2 8 $153.00
AH-12A 12" 16.5 7 $153.00
AH-16A 16" 18.2 8 $153.00
AH-20A 20" 19.3 9 $153.00
AH-24A 24" 20.3 9 $153.00
PMK*
Pipe Mounting Kit
Particularly useful in buildings
with insuf•cient structural strength
to use other types of mounts.
Requires 3" pipe (3 1/2" O.D.) (Not
supplied).
Model
Fan
Size
Approximate
Shipping
Weight
Lbs.         kg
Unit
Price
(CDN)
FX4/FX5 12" 23.7 11 $185.00
FX4/FX5 16" 25.4 12 $185.00
FX4/FX5 20" 26.5 12 $185.00
HP/FR 12"/16" 23.7 11 $185.00
HP/FR 20"/24" 25.4 12 $185.00
AH-12A 12" 23.7 11 $185.00
AH-16A 16" 25.4 12 $185.00
AH-20A 20" 26.5 12 $185.00
AH-24A 24" 27.5 12 $185.00
WMK*
Wall Mounting Kit